
Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 1 of 18 
 

  OPEN TENDER - CLASS I & II LOCAL SUPPLIER.   
 

Open Tender No: IITH/2022/ACAD/O/T097                Date: 10/02/2023 
 

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad invites  bids in Single Bid System from Handloom 
Weavers/Associations  

 
Item Description 

 
Qty 

Supply of Stoles for 12th Convocation  

(Specifications given in Annexure –) 

830 

Annexures:  
Price Bid Format / Bill of Material as per Annexure A 
Bidder Information Sheet as per Annexure B 
 

 

The Tender Document can be downloaded from https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com  OR  Institute 
website- https://iith.ac.in/tenders.  
 
The Bids (Password Protected pdf file)  should be submitted by email @ the following ids - 
ar.acadpg@iith.ac.in, with cc to ar.purchase@iith.ac.in,  
 
 
 
 

Schedule of Dates  
 

Sr.No  Particulars  Date Time  
1 Date of Online Publication 10/02/2023 04:00 PM 
2 Bid Submission Start Date 10/02/2023 04:10 PM 
3 Bid Submission Close Date 03/03/2023 11:00 AM 
4 Opening of  Bids  03/03/2023 11:10 AM 

 
No manual bids will be accepted. All quotation  should be submitted by email only (Password 
Protected Pdf file)  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in
https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/
https://iith.ac.in/tenders
mailto:ar.acadpg@iith.ac.in
mailto:ar.purchase@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 2 of 18 
 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1. It may kindly be noted that your bid should:  

a)  Single Bid System  

2. The acceptance of the quotation will rest with the competent authority, who does not bind 

himself to accept the lowest quotation and reserves the right to himself to reject, or partially 

accept any or all the quotations received without assigning any reason. 

3. Price quoted should be as per the BoQ and valid for a minimum period of 03 months from the 

date of opening of the quotation. The rate quoted should be free delivery at IITH Stores, Kandi 

502 284.  

4.  Delivery period: Material should be delivered within four (04) months (i.e on or before 

30.06.2023) from the date of issue of purchase order. The offered delivery period shall have to 

be strictly adhered to in case an order is placed. 

5.  Liquidated Damages Clause for delays: The applicable rate is 0.5% per week and maximum 

deduction is 10% of the contract price. 

6..  If the deliveries are not maintained and due to that account the purchaser is forced to buy the 

material at your risk and cost from elsewhere, the loss or damage that may be sustained there by 

will be recovered from the defaulting supplier 

7.     Payment: - Payment will be made on delivery of the items.  Advance payment if required 
subject to max of 50% against submission of equivalent security. 
 
 
8. All supplies are subject to inspection and approval before acceptance.  

9.  Kindly furnish your PAN & GST Number etc. in your quotation for our records.   

 

10.  Note for MSME/NSIC/KVIC/ACASH  Bidder : If in the view of bidder, any exemption / 

relaxation is applicable to them from any of the eligibility requirements, under any Rules /  

Guidelines/ Directives of Government of India, bidder may submit their claim for the 

applicable exemption /relaxation, quoting the valid Rule/Guidelines/ Directives with a copy 

of such  notification. In this case the bidder must submit necessary and sufficient documents 

along with the technical bid, in support of their claim. The relevant and valid certificates in 

support of claim of exemption must be submitted along with the Technical Bid.  

 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 3 of 18 
 

11. All disputes shall be settled in the courts of Hyderabad/Sangareddy only  

12. The Director, IIT Hyd reserves the right to accept the offer in full or in parts or reject 

summarily or partly and also reserves the right to cancel the tender at any stage without 

assigning reasons 

For any technical query related to enquiry you may to contact  

Mr V S Sastry, Assistant Registrar, Academics - Email: ar.acadpg@iith.ac.in 

 

For Commercial query  

Mr. Suresh Nair - Assistant Registrar  Email :  ar.purchase@iith.ac.in  

Mr. Syed Ali Sabeer– Deputy Registrar Email : hos.snp@iith.ac.in  

With CC: office.stores@iith.ac.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in
mailto:ar.purchase@iith.ac.in
mailto:hos.snp@iith.ac.in
mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 4 of 18 
 

                                                              TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIOS                                                  
 

 
 

S.No. Product Size 

01 Cotton Ikat 
2/40 Stole 

15”x90” 

02 Ikat 2/40 34x26x26 

03 Stitching with Wooden Buttons  

 
IKAT Stoles 
--------------------- 
Size :  15" × 90"  
Triangle Size: 34×26×26 
Count : 2/40s × 2/40s 
 Material : Cotton  
Colors in use: Vatt Dyes  
Shape : IIT Logo 
In one Stole 32 motifs  Size 2.5" × 3" 
Triangle in one motive Size 6.5"  × 7" 
Buttons in use : Wood Buttons  
 

 
Quantities 
Blue 285 
Green 345 
Orange 50 
Light Green 50 
Red 100 

 
 
Samples can be collected from Academic Department of IITH on any working day between 
0930hrs  to 1700hrs  
 
Successful Bidder to submit the sample before undertakng mass production for approval.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 5 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 6 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 7 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 8 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 9 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 10 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 11 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 12 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 13 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 14 of 18 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 15 of 18 
 

 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 16 of 18 
 

 
ANNEXURE A  

 
PRICE BID BILL OF MATERIALS 

 
 
 

Quotation No :         Date:  
 

 
Name of the Bidder ____________________   Tender No.____________________ 
 
 
 

Sr.No  Item Description  Qty  Price (inclusive 
of GST)  

1 Blue 285  

2 Green 345  

3 Orange 50  

4 Light Green 50  

5 Red  100  

 
 
 
 
Other Terms & Conditions  
 
 

1 Payment terms                                                        :  

2 Delivery Period from the date of Issue of PO :  

3 Any other additional terms  : 

4. Order to be placed   

 
 
 

 

 

 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 17 of 18 
 

 

ANNEXURE – B   
BIDDER INFORMATION FORM 

 
Company Name   : ___________________________________________ 

Registration Number  : ___________________________________________ 

Registered Address :  __________________________________________ 

     ____________________________________________ 

Name of Partners /Director:____________________________________________ 

   ____________________________________________ 

City    : ___________________________________________ 

Postal Code   :___________________________________________ 

Company’s Establishment Year :____________________________________________ 

Company’s Nature of Business :____________________________________________ 

 

Company’s Legal Status   1) Limited Company 

(tick on appropriate option )  2) Undertaking  

    3) Joint Venture  

    4) Partnership  

    5) Others  ( In case of Others please specify)  

 

Company Category  1) Micro Unit as per MSME   

    2) Small Unit as per MSME 

    3) Medium Unit as per MSME 

    4) Ancillary Unit  

    5) SSI  

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in


Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi, Sangareddy - 502 284, Telangana, India 

Phone: 040-23016071:  

Website: www.iith.ac.in, Email: office.stores@iith.ac.in> 

 
 

Page 18 of 18 
 

    6) Others ( In case of Others please specify) 

CONTACT DETAILS  

Contact Name :____________________________________ 

Email Id  :____________________________________ 

Designation  :____________________________________ 

Phone No  :( ______) ____________________________ 

 

Mobile No  :____________________________________ 

 

BANK DETAILS  

Name of Beneficiary  :  _____________________________ 

 

A/c. No. CC/CD/SB/OD: _____________________________ 

Name of Bank  : _____________________________ 

IFSC NO. (Bank) : _____________________________ 

Branch Address and Branch Code: __________________________________ 

                __________________________________   

Other Details 

PAN No. _______________________________ 

 

GST Registration No. _________________ 

 

GEM Registration No.____________________________ 

 
 

mailto:office.stores@iith.ac.in

		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530


		2023-02-10T16:56:10+0530




